The unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what American Healthways� results of operations would have been
had the transactions in fact occurred on the dates indicated above, nor to project American Healthways� financial position or results of operations
for any future date or period. In the opinion of American Healthways� management, all adjustments necessary for a fair presentation have been
made. This unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and the consolidated financial
statements of American Healthways, Inc. and the related notes included in American Healthways� 2002 Annual Report on Form 10-K and
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended May 31, 2003.

21

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
MAY 31, 2003

(All amounts expressed in thousands)

Pro forma
Historical Historical Pro forma Combined
AMHC StatusOne Adjustments Totals

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 34,602 $4,989 $ (5,496)(1) $ 30,966

(2,314)(2)
(815)(3)

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 6,000 � 6,000
Investments � 228 228
Accounts receivable, net

Billed 19,091 284 19,375
Unbilled 5,207 � 5,207

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,825 118 3,943
Deferred tax assets 1,313 253 1,566

Total current assets 70,038 5,872 (8,625) 67,285
Property and equipment 48,740 1,492 50,232
Accumulated depreciation (22,607) (320) (22,927)

26,133 1,172 27,305
Long-term deferred tax asset 942 67 1,009
Other assets, net 687 33 23,644(1) 26,678

2,314(2)
Goodwill, net 44,438 � 39,263(1) 83,701

$142,238 $7,144 $56,596 $205,978

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,074 $ 105 $ 2,179
Accrued employee compensation 7,042 1,376 8,418
Accrued liabilities 2,914 461 3,375
Billings in excess of earnings 16,767 234 17,001
Income taxes payable 3,777 956 4,733
Current portion of long-term liabilities 853 26 879

Total current liabilities 33,427 3,158 36,585
Long-term debt 212 390 $60,000(1) 60,602
Other long-term liabilities 3,977 192 4,169
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred Stock � � �
Common stock 16 5 (5)(1) 16
Additional paid-in capital 71,358 26 (26)(1) 71,358

Retained earnings 33,248 3,385 (815)(3) 33,248
(2,570)(1)

Unrealized loss on investments, net of income taxes � (12) 12(1) �

Total stockholders� equity 104,622 3,404 (3,404) 104,622

$142,238 $7,144 $56,596 $205,978

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 29

See accompanying notes to the pro forma combined financial statements.

22

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2002

(All amounts expressed in thousands, except per share data)

Pro forma
Historical Historical Pro forma Combined
AMHC StatusOne Adjustments Totals

Revenues $122,762 $11,353 $134,115
Cost of services 84,845 7,612 92,457

Gross margin 37,917 3,741 41,658
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,726 2,265 14,991
Depreciation and amortization 7,271 90 $ 3,860(4) 11,221
Interest expense (income) 370 (72) 3,511(5) 3,809

Income before income taxes 17,550 1,458 (7,371) 11,637
Income tax expense 7,195 583 (3,022)(6) 4,756

Net income $ 10,355 $ 875 $(4,349) $ 6,881

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.69 $ 0.46
Diluted $ 0.64 $ 0.43

Weighted average shares and equivalents
Basic 14,973 14,973
Diluted 16,094 16,094

See accompanying notes to the pro forma combined financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2003

(All amounts expressed in thousands, except per share data)

Pro forma
Historical Historical Pro forma Combined
AMHC StatusOne Adjustments Totals

Revenues $119,461 $16,107 $135,568
Cost of services 76,170 10,297 86,467

Gross margin 43,291 5,810 49,101
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,230 1,490 13,720
Depreciation and amortization 7,923 149 $ 2,895(4) 10,967
Interest expense (income) 438 (48) 2,633(5) 3,023

Income before income taxes 22,700 4,219 (5,528) 21,391
Income tax expense 9,307 1,688 (2,267)(6) 8,728

Net income $ 13,393 $ 2,531 $(3,261) $ 12,663

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.87 $ 0.82
Diluted $ 0.82 $ 0.77

Weighted average shares and equivalents
Basic 15,460 15,460
Diluted 16,405 16,405

See accompanying notes to the pro forma combined financial statements.

24

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

AMERICAN HEALTHWAYS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(All amounts expressed in thousands)

The accompanying pro forma combined balance sheet reflects the pro forma balance sheet of American Healthways, Inc. as if the acquisition of
the outstanding common stock of StatusOne Health Systems, Inc. had occurred as of May 31, 2003. The accompanying pro forma combined